



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7810/2010

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Nemo.

Versus

**ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND
ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivanath Mahanta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **18.04.2017**

C.M. 14101/2017 (for early hearing)

By this application, respondents seek early hearing of the accompanying petition.

Upon respondents taking steps, notice of the application be issued to petitioner by speed post, returnable on 3rd July, 2017. Let the tracking report of speed post and affidavit of service be filed by applicant-respondents on or before the next date of hearing.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 18, 2017

r