

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Bharat Sangal and Ms.Anindita
Dua, Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Shivanath Mahanta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **03.07.2017**

CM No.14101/2017 (for early hearing)

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she does not oppose the application filed on behalf of the respondent seeking early hearing of the petition.

In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner and the averments made in the application, the application for early hearing is allowed.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C) 7810/2010

Last opportunity is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit within a period of two weeks with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent further submits that the Writ Petition (C) No.691/2011 between the same parties and related to similar issues has already been decided on 24.12.2014.

List for final hearing on 20th September, 2017.

The parties are directed to file written submissions not exceeding five pages with reference to the court pagination along with copies of judicial precedents sought to be relied upon by them, before the next date of hearing.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 03, 2017/sv