

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Bharat Sangal, Advocate

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rahul Pandey, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **20.09.2017**

Written submissions in terms of order dated 3.7.2017 have not been filed till date which be filed within three weeks.

Renotify for hearing on 30th January, 2018 at the end of the Board.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017/sv