



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7810/2010

**NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Sangal with Ms. Babita  
Kushwaha, Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Pandey, proxy counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL**

**ORDER**

%

**30.01.2018**

1. Learned proxy counsel for the respondent submits that the main `counsel is seriously ill and confined to bed. He requests a date.
2. In the circumstances, list on 10.08.2018.

**VINOD GOEL, J.**

**JANUARY 30, 2018**

*"sandeep"*