

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**
NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Sangal, Ms. Babita
Kushwaha, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Ms. Sweety Singh,
Ms. Archana Kumari, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **26.09.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

The matter be re-notified for 31.10.2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018/NC