

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Sangal and
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND
ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Ms. Sweety
Singh, Mr. Rahul Pandey, Mr.
Sankalp Agrawal and Mr.
Abhimanyu, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **31.10.2018**

Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

List for disposal at the end of the board on 13th November, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 31, 2018/kr