



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Sangal & Ms. Babita
Khushwah, Advocates

Versus

**ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND
ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar & Mr. Gaurav
Yadav, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

13.11.2018

Counsel representing both the sides seek time to prepare brief written synopsis, not exceeding four-five pages, along with copies of relevant citations they wish to rely upon, and to keep it handy on the next date of hearing, while exchanging copies with side opposite.

List on 20th March, 2019 *at the end of the board.*

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2018

r