



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7810/2010

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER
CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Babita Kushwaha, Advocate

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Atul Kumar, Ms.Sweety Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has been recently engaged and she will be filing the brief note of submissions within three days.

List for hearing on 22nd January, 2020.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 07, 2019

dk