

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7810/2010

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER
CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar & Ms. Sweety Singh,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

06.02.2020

The case has been received on it being released from part heard.

At joint request, list on 12.11.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2020/kk