



\$~34 (*en bloc*)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

31.03.2022

Re-notify on December 07, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 31, 2022/aky