



\$~13.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

**NATIONAL THERMAL POWER
CORPORATION LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate
(Through VC) with Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Mr. Manmohan Singh
Narula, Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER
AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate with
Ms. Sweety Singh, Ms. Archana
Kumari, Mr. Rahul Pandey and
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH**

**ORDER
30.01.2023**

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Mr. Puneet Taneja, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he needs further time of one week to take instructions from the Department in terms of order dated 07.12.2022.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to 24.02.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 30, 2023/N³