



\$~21.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula, Ms. Laxmi Kumari and
Mr. Amit Yadav, Advocates. (through
VC)

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. B.B. Pradhan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

26.04.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and
virtual hearing).

On joint request, let the matter be adjourned.

List on 21.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

APRIL 26, 2023

ns