



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula, Mr. Amit Yadav and
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan and Mr.
Kishor Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
19.03.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for and
is granted two weeks' time to file written submissions.

List on 24th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 19, 2024

rk/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any