



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Amit Yadav, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula and Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan and Mr.
Himanshu Rai, Advocates for
EPFO

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
24.02.2025

%

1. Since this Court was required to assemble with Division Bench-V and it is already 04:30 PM, no time left.
2. Accordingly, list for arguments on 19.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/So