



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**
NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Amit Yadav, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula and Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND ANR
.....Respondents
Through: Mr B B Pradhan & Mr Himanshu Rai,
Adv. for EPFO

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
19.05.2025

No time left as it is already 5:22 pm.

Accordingly, re-notify on 13th October 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MAY 19, 2025/sm

ANISH DAYAL, J