



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7810/2010**

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Manmohan Singh
Narula, Mr. Amit Yadav, Mr.
Anil Kumar, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER AND

ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Braja Bandha Pradhan,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. Written submissions are not filed by the petitioner in terms of Order dated 19.03.2024. Let the same be filed within six weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
2. Both the parties may file compilation of judgments, if any, within a period of six weeks with advance copy to the other side.
3. Re-notify on 19th February, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/bs/my